NORTH CAROLINA | IN'THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
WAKE COUNTY 101l APR 2b [FILEINDO. 20 CVS 8346

o

TAMIKA WALKER KELLY, KRISTY ! S.C.
MOORE, AMANDA HOWELL, KATE W
MEININGER, ELIZABETH R -
MEININGER, JOHN SHERRY, and

RIVCA RACHEL SANOGUEIRA,
Plaintiffs,

PARENT-INTERVENORS’
AMENDED MOTION FOR DISMISSAL

V.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA and
NORTH CAROLINA STATE
EDUCATION ASSISTANCE
AUTHORITY,

Defendants,

PHILIP E. BERGER in his official
capacity as President Pro Tempore of the
North Carolina Senate, and TIMOTHY K.
MOORE in his official capacity as Speaker
of the North Carolina House of
Representatives,

Intervenor-Defendants,
and
JANET NUNN,

CHRISTOPHER AND NICHOLE PEEDIN,

}
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

and )
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

and KATRINA POWERS, )
)
)

Parent-Intervenors.

Parent-Intervenors Janet Nunn, Christopher and Nichole Peedin, and Katrina Powers
respectfully move this Court to dismiss Plaintiffs’ Complaint under North Carolina Rule of Civil

Procedure 12(b)(1).



This Court should dismiss the Plaintiffs’ claims under Rule 12(b)(1) because Plaintiffs lack
standing and thus the Court lacks jurisdiction over the subject matter.!

WHEREFORE, Parent-Intervenors Janet Nunn, Christopher and Nichole Peedin, and
Katrina Powers respectfully request that this Court dismiss Plaintiffs’ Complaint.

This 26™ day of April 2021.
NELSON MULLINS RILEY &

SCARBOROUGH, LLP

John E. Blanch, TIT, NCSB # 32598
Andrew D. Brown, NCSB # 45898
4140 Parklake Avenue, 2" Floor
Raleigh, North Carolina 27612
Telephone:  (919) 329-3800
Facsimile: (919) 329-3799
john.branch@nelsonmullins.com
andrew.brown@nelsonmullins.com

Local Counsel for Parent-Intervenors Janet Nunn,
Christopher and Nichole Peedin, and Katrina
Powers

INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE

Ari Bargil (FL Bar No. 71454)*

2 South Biscayne Blvd., Suite 3180
Miami, FL 33131

Tel:  (305) 721-1600

Fax: (305) 721-1601

Email: abargil@jj.org

Marie Miller (IN Bar No. 34591-53)*
901 N. Glebe Road, Suite 900
Arlington, VA 22203

Tel:  (703) 682-9320

Fax: (703) 682-9321

Email: mmiller@jij.org

I parent-Intervenors hereby withdraw—without prejudice—their motion for judgment on the pleadings
under Rule 12(c), which they filed on April 1, 2021.



Michael Bindas (WA Bar No. 31590)*
600 University Street, Suite 1730
Seattle, WA 98101

Tel:  (206) 957-1300

Fax: (206) 957-1301

Email: mbindas@jij.org

Lead Counsel for Parent-Intervenors Janet Nunn,
Christopher and Nichole Peedin, and Katrina
Powers

* Admitted Pro Hac Vice



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the date listed below a copy of the foregoing
Parent-Intervenors’ Amended Motion for Dismissal was served upon all parties to this matter via
electronic mail and by placing a copy in the United States Mail, First Class, postage prepaid and
addressed as follows:

Paul E. Smith Laura H. McHenry

Burton Craige Tamika L. Henderson

Narendra K. Ghosh Special Deputy Attorney General
Trisha S. Pande North Carolina Department of Justice
Patterson Harkavy LLP P.O. Box 629

100 Europa Drive, Suite 420 Raleigh, NC 27602-0629

Chapel Hill, NC 27517 Imchenry@ncdoj.gov
PSmith@pathlaw.com tlhenderson@ncdoj.gov
BCraige@pathlaw.com Counsel for Defendants
NGhosh@pathlaw.com

TPande@pathlaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs

Matthew F. Tilley

Russ Ferguson

Womble Bond Dickinson

One Wells Fargo Center, Suite 3500
301 S. College Street

Charlotte, NC 28202
matthew.tilley@wbd-us.com
russ.ferguson@wbd-us.com

Brian K. Kelsey

Daniel R. Suhr

Liberty Justice Center

208 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1690
Chicago, IL 60604
bkelsey@libertyjusticecenter.org
dsuhr@libertyjusticecenter.org

Counsel for Intervenor-Defendants Philip E.
Berger and Timothy K. Moore




Dated: April 26, 2021.

NELSON MULLINS RILEY &
SCARBOROUGH, LLP

b () TR0

John E. Branch, IIT, NCSB # 32598
Andrew D. Brown, NCSB # 45898
4140 Parklake Avenue, 2" Floor
Raleigh, North Carolina 27612
Telephone:  (919) 329-3800
Facsimile: (919) 329-3799
john.branch@nelsonmullins.com
andrew.brown@nelsonmullins.com

Local Counsel for Intervenor-Defendants Janet
Nunn, Christopher and Nichole Peedin, and Katrina

Powers



